

THE M.C. AND MATTIE CASTON SCHOLARSHIPS FOR LEADERSHIP AND ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT

BACKGROUND:

The first M.C. and Mattie Caston Scholarships were awarded in 1983 to deserving high school seniors who met specific academic and leadership criteria. Since 1983, more than 700 seniors have received these scholarships and have furthered their education at Navarro College.

APPLICATION DEADLINE: 5pm on April 4, 2025

INSTRUCTIONS: INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED.

SUBMIT:

- 1. CASTON APPLICATION
- 2. **OFFICIAL HIGH SCHOOL TRANSCRIPT** (complete through the first semester of your senior year and signed by a counselor or your principal)
- 3. SAT/ACT SCORE REPORT (if not included on back of your high school transcript)

THE GENERAL CASTON SCHOLARSHIP - AWARD: \$1,500 per semester toward tuition and fees (up to four semesters) paid directly to the college - may be retained for two years.

CRITERIA FOR THE GENERAL CASTON SCHOLARSHIP:

- * Qualified Navarro County high school graduates given priority
- * Applicants from Ellis, Freestone, Leon, and Limestone counties with same qualifications given next priority
- * Completed CASTON SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION, an OFFICIAL HIGH SCHOOL TRANSCRIPT complete through the first semester of your senior year with SAT/ACT SCORES, or a copy of your SAT/ACT SCORE REPORT.

ANY APPLICATION PACKET THAT IS NOT COMPLETE WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED

* Agree to comply with requirements of the Caston Scholarship Program by maintaining a minimum 12 hours each semester and a 2.5 GPA

THE *DISTINGUISHED* **CASTON SCHOLARSHIP - AWARD:** \$2,000 per semester toward tuition, fees, and campus residence halls (up to four semesters) paid directly to the college - may be retained for two years.

CRITERIA FOR THE DISTINGUISHED CASTON SCHOLARSHIP:

- * Qualified Navarro County high school graduates given priority
- *Applicants from Ellis, Freestone, Leon, and Limestone counties with same qualifications given next priority
- * Completed CASTON SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION, an OFFICIAL HIGH SCHOOL TRANSCRIPT complete through the first semester of your senior year with SAT/ACT SCORES, or a copy of your SAT/ACT SCORE REPORT

ANY APPLICATION PACKET THAT IS NOT COMPLETE WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED.

* Agree to comply with requirements of the Caston Scholarship Program by maintaining a minimum 12 hours each semester and a 2.5 GPA

NOTE: CASTON SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS WILL BE NOTIFIED BY email.

IF YOU RECEIVE A CASTON AWARD BUT ELECT NOT TO ATTEND NAVARRO COLLEGE, PLEASE INFORM THE SCHOLARSHIP OFFICE (903) 875-7591 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

HIGH SCHOOL M.C. AND MATTIE CASTON GENERAL AND DISTINGUISHED SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

The M.C. and Mattie Caston Scholarship are awarded to students who meet specific academic and leadership criteria. The General Caston Scholarship awards up to \$1,500 per semester toward tuition and fees, and the Distinguished Caston which awards up to \$2,000 per semester towards tuition, fees, and campus residence halls. Both scholarships can be retained for two years if scholarship policies are followed by the recipients. All information must be received or postmarked to the address below by 5pm on April 4, 2025. NO EXCEPTIONS!

PERSONAL DATA (ty	ype or print):				
Name			Navarro College Student ID		
(Last)	(First)	(M)			
Address					Phone no
(Street)	(City)	(County)	(State)	(ZIP)	
Email Address					
GPA (on a 4.0 scale)	ACT Score		SAT Score		Major
High School Attended	d:				
My signature below ver these funds in order to		•	ed on this ap	pplication	is accurate and that I need
Name					Date

ANY APPLICATION PACKET THAT IS NOT COMPLETE WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED

- 1. COMPLETED APPLICATION ABOVE: Including Navarro College ID number as proof of acceptance.
- 2. HIGH SCHOOL TRANSCRIPT: Must be through the first semester of the senior year and signed by counselor or principal.
- 3. ACT AND/OR SAT SCORES: Copy of Score Report, or scores on back of high school transcript.

FINANCIAL AID ASSISTANCE: If you are interested in other scholarships, grants, loans, or other financial aid that is available, please contact the Financial Aid Office at (903) 875-7363 or <a href="https://www.navarcocollege.edu/www.navarcocollege.ed

MAIL TO:

Navarro College ATTN: Richey Cutrer 3200 West 7th Avenue Corsicana, TX 75110